securities valuations, shareholder dividends, asset volumes, share repurchase activity, stock option exercise proceeds,
and other factors. Based on current capital projections the Company expects to maintain regulatory capital levels
exceeding the �well capitalized� standard and pay quarterly dividends to shareholders. No assurance can be given that
changes in capital management plans will not occur.
Financial Ratios
The following table shows key financial ratios for the periods indicated:

At and for the years ended December 31, 2008 2007 2006

Return on average total assets 1.42% 1.93% 2.01%
Return on average shareholders� equity 14.77% 22.11% 23.38%
Average shareholders� equity as a percentage of:
Average total assets 9.60% 8.75% 8.60%
Average total loans 16.65% 16.17% 16.40%
Average total deposits 12.79% 12.04% 11.58%
Dividend payout ratio (diluted EPS) 68% 46% 42%
Deposit categories
The Company primarily attracts deposits from local businesses and professionals, as well as through retail certificates
of deposit, savings and checking accounts.
The following table summarizes the Company�s average daily amount of deposits and the rates paid for the periods
indicated:
Deposit Distribution and Average Rates Paid

2008 2007 2006
Percentage Percentage Percentage

Years Ended December 31, Average of Total Average of Total Average of Total
(Dollars in thousands) Balance Deposits Rate Balance Deposits Rate Balance Deposits Rate

Noninterest bearing demand $1,181,679 37.3% �%$1,262,723 37.5% �%$1,329,107 36.4% �%
Interest bearing:
Transaction 541,727 17.1% 0.26% 569,286 16.9% 0.37% 617,956 16.9% 0.29%
Savings 759,829 24.0% 0.56% 826,336 24.5% 0.74% 956,698 26.3% 0.44%
Time less than $100
thousand 193,889 6.1% 2.69% 210,039 6.2% 3.31% 239,361 6.6% 2.73%
Time $100 thousand or
more 489,326 15.5% 2.11% 503,469 14.9% 4.50% 504,980 13.8% 4.17%

Total $3,166,450 100.0% 1.07% $3,371,853 100.0% 1.79% $3,648,102 100.0% 1.45%

Deposit competition remained elevated during 2008. The Company modified its deposit pricing practices to retain its
profitable customers. During 2008, total average deposits declined by $205.4 million or 6.1% from 2007 due to an
$81.0 million decrease in noninterest bearing demand deposits, a $66.5 million decrease in savings deposits, a
$27.6 million decrease in interest bearing transaction deposits, a $16.2 million decrease in time deposits less than
$100 thousand and a $14.1 million decrease in time deposits $100 thousand or more.
Deposit competition increased during 2006 due to rising short-term interest rates, and remained elevated during 2007.